

Rexford Industrial to Present at the 2015 Citi Global Property CEO Conference

February 27, 2015

LOS ANGELES--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Rexford Industrial Realty, Inc. (the "Company" or "Rexford Industrial") (NYSE:REXR), a real estate investment trust that specializes in owning and operating industrial properties located in Southern California infill markets, today announced that Howard Schwimmer, Co-Chief Executive Officer, Michael Frankel, Co-Chief Executive Officer, and Adeel Khan, Chief Financial Officer, will present at the Citi 2015 Global Property CEO Conference in Hollywood, Florida on Wednesday, March 4, 2015, at 9:30 AM Eastern time.

For investors interested in listening to the presentation, a live audio-webcast in listen-only mode will be provided through visiting the Company's website at <u>ir.rexfordindustrial.com</u>. A replay of the webcast will be available for 90 days.

About Rexford Industrial

Rexford Industrial is a real estate investment trust focused on owning and operating industrial properties in Southern California infill markets. The Company owns interests in 101 properties with approximately 10.5 million rentable square feet and manages an additional 19 properties with approximately 1.17 million rentable square feet.

For additional information, visit www.rexfordindustrial.com.

Rexford Industrial Realty, Inc. Investor Relations: Stephen Swett, 424-256-2153 ext 401 investorrelations@rexfordindustrial.com

Source: Rexford Industrial Realty, Inc.